
 
1 2   Team Scores  
1  1   Colorado State  267  280       547  -21 
3  2   Arizona 278  275       553  -15 
2  3   Brigham Young 276  278       554  -14 
4  4   New Mexico 279  278       557  -11 

T6  5   St. Mary's (CA) 283  285       568  E 
T6  T6   San Francisco 283  286       569  +1 
12  T6   Coastal Carolina 289  280       569  +1 
5  8   Oregon State  280  291       571  +3 

T13  T9   Fresno State 290  282       572  +4 
8  T9   San Diego State 286  286       572  +4 
9  T11   Oregon 287  292       579  +11 

T10  T11   Santa Clara  288  291       579  +11 
T10  T11   Utah 288  291       579  +11 
15  14   UNCW 292  296       588  +20 

T13  15   Toledo 290  300       590  +22 
16  16   Pacific 301  304       605  +37 
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Start Finish   Player Team Scores  

T4 1   Seth Taylor  Coastal Carolina  67  66       133  -9   
T2 T2   Brad Reeves  Arizona  65  69       134  -8   
T6 T2   Parathakorn Suyasri  Colorado State  68  66       134  -8   
T4 4   Peter Kuest  Brigham Young  67  68       135  -7   
T9 T5   Zihao Jin *  San Diego State  69  69       138  -4   
T9 T5   Chase Sienkiewicz *  Arizona  69  69       138  -4   
T21 T5   Briggs Duce  Arizona  70  68       138  -4   
1 T5   Davis Bryant  Colorado State  64  74       138  -4   

T9 T9   Leo Oyo  San Diego State  69  70       139  -3   
T21 T9   Tom Gueant  Oregon  70  69       139  -3   
T33 T9   Sean Kato  Oregon State  71  68       139  -3   
T42 T9   Trevor Werbylo  Arizona  72  67       139  -3   
T21 T9   Tommy Stephenson  Fresno State  70  69       139  -3   
T6 T14   Jackson Lake *  Oregon State  68  72       140  -2   
T33 T14   Blake Hathcoat  St. Mary's (CA)  71  69       140  -2   
T9 T14   Carson Barry  Oregon State  69  71       140  -2   
T6 T14   Ethan Farnam  St. Mary's (CA)  68  72       140  -2   
T33 T14   Toby Briggs  San Francisco  71  69       140  -2   
T65 T14   Galven Green  New Mexico  74  66       140  -2   
T9 T14   Sam Choi  New Mexico  69  71       140  -2   
T21 T14   Jack Ainscough  Colorado State  70  70       140  -2   
T42 T14   Rhett Rasmussen  Brigham Young  72  68       140  -2   
T21 T14   Cole Ponich  Brigham Young  70  70       140  -2   
T9 T24   Evan Peterson  St. Mary's (CA)  69  72       141  -1   
T21 T24   Mitchell Schow  Utah  70  71       141  -1   
T42 T24   Ignacio Arcaya  New Mexico  72  69       141  -1   
T9 T24   Ross Sinclair  New Mexico  69  72       141  -1   
T9 T24   Kelton Hirsch  Brigham Young  69  72       141  -1   
T33 T29   Akedanai Ponghathaikul *  Colorado State  71  71       142  E   
T33 T29   Tim Widing  San Francisco  71  71       142  E   
T21 T29   Blake Tomlinson  Utah  70  72       142  E   
T33 T29   David Laskin  Arizona  71  71       142  E   
T56 T29   Matthew Sutherland  Fresno State  73  69       142  E   
T2 T29   Oscar Teiffel  Colorado State  65  77       142  E   
T33 T35   Matthew McCarty  Santa Clara  71  72       143  +1   
T65 T35   Gavin Noble  Coastal Carolina  74  69       143  +1   
T42 T35   Matthew Anderson  San Francisco  72  71       143  +1   
T21 T35   A. Segundo Oliva Pinto  UNCW  70  73       143  +1   
T42 T39   Christian Banke  San Diego State  72  72       144  +2   
T42 T39   Konrad Brauckmeyer  Santa Clara  72  72       144  +2   
T9 T39   Soren Lind  San Francisco  69  75       144  +2   
T9 T39   Jack Avrit  Santa Clara  69  75       144  +2   
T42 T39   Tristan Mandur  Utah  72  72       144  +2   
T9 T39   Albert Boneta  New Mexico  69  75       144  +2   

T56 T39   Matthew Manganello  Fresno State  73  71       144  +2 
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Start Finish   Player Team Scores  
T56 T39   Christofer Rahm  UNCW  73  71       144  +2   
T42 T47   Brock Stanger *  Brigham Young  72  73       145  +3   
T33 T47   Colton Tanner *  Utah  71  74       145  +3   
T33 T47   Yin Ho Yue  Oregon  71  74       145  +3   
T42 T47   States Fort  Coastal Carolina  72  73       145  +3   
T21 T47   Carson Lundell  Brigham Young  70  75       145  +3   
T74 T52   Dylan Vanderveer *  St. Mary's (CA)  75  71       146  +4   
T21 T52   Sam Dickey *  New Mexico  70  76       146  +4   
T78 T52   Puwit Anupansuebsai  San Diego State  76  70       146  +4   
T65 T52   Nate Stember  Oregon  74  72       146  +4   
T42 T52   Kyosuke Hara  Oregon State  72  74       146  +4   
T65 T52   Muhammad Afif Mohd Fath  Toledo  74  72       146  +4   
T9 T52   David Amm  Toledo  69  77       146  +4   
T56 T52   Austin Fox  Pacific  73  73       146  +4   
T56 T60   Jeff Inouye-Wong *  St. Mary's (CA)  73  74       147  +5   
T74 T60   Ash Hakim  St. Mary's (CA)  75  72       147  +5   
T56 T60   Steve Sugimoto  San Diego State  73  74       147  +5   
T65 T60   Michael Cliff  Fresno State  74  73       147  +5   
T42 T64   Callum Bruce  San Diego State  72  76       148  +6   
T21 T64   Shawn Lu  Oregon State  70  78       148  +6   
T42 T64   Christoffer Palsson  San Francisco  72  76       148  +6   
T65 T64   Nathan Thomson  Toledo  74  74       148  +6   
T65 T64   Tyler Burnes  Pacific  74  74       148  +6   
T78 T69   Lane Pulliam *  Fresno State  76  73       149  +7   
T78 T69   Zackary Kaneshiro  Santa Clara  76  73       149  +7   
T42 T69   Kevin Geniza  Oregon  72  77       149  +7   
T87 T69   Zack Taylor  Coastal Carolina  77  72       149  +7   
94 T73   Gian Luca Martinez *  Oregon  79  71       150  +8   

T78 T73   Berk Harvey  Santa Clara  76  74       150  +8   
T56 T73   Grant Godfrey  Toledo  73  77       150  +8   
T56 T76   Alex Conley *  Santa Clara  73  78       151  +9   
T74 T76   Griffin Long *  Pacific  75  76       151  +9   
T65 T76   Edwin Kuang  Oregon  74  77       151  +9   
T78 T76   Kevin Huff  Fresno State  76  75       151  +9   
T74 T80   Tyler Gray *  Coastal Carolina  75  77       152  +10   
T87 T80   Drake Mendenhall  Arizona  77  75       152  +10   
T78 T82   Dylan Van Fossen *  Toledo  76  77       153  +11   
T78 T82   Brady Hinkle  Coastal Carolina  76  77       153  +11   
T78 T82   Jesper von Reedtz  Utah  76  77       153  +11   
T42 T82   Lansdon Robbins  UNCW  72  81       153  +11   
T65 T82   Casey Scott  Pacific  74  79       153  +11   
T92 T82   Drew Hackett  UNCW  78  75       153  +11   

T78 T88   Mikey Slesinski  St. Mary's (CA)  76  78       154  +12 
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Start Finish   Player Team Scores  
T92 T88   Jordan Costello  Utah  78  76       154  +12   
T87 T88   Rasmus Broholt Lind  Toledo  77  77       154  +12   
T87 T88   Reese McFarlane  UNCW  77  77       154  +12   
T56 92   Ronnie Hun *  St. Mary's (CA)  73  82       155  +13   
T95 93   Kent Kao *  St. Mary's (CA)  80  77       157  +15   
T95 94   Beau Forest  Pacific  80  78       158  +16   
97 T95   Austin Bonfiglio *  UNCW  83  76       159  +17   

T87 T95   Chrostopher Adnams *  San Francisco  77  82       159  +17   
98 97   Maverick Pavletich  Pacific  87  80       167  +25   
99 98   Ethan Ashbrook *  St. Mary's (CA)  89  85       174  +32   

T21 -    Spencer Tibbits  Oregon State  70  W       -     -      
100 -    A J Ott  Colorado State  D  70       -     -      
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Pos. Team/Player (seed) Rd 1 Rd 2 Total

1 Colorado State 267 280 547

T2 Parathakorn Suyasri (1) 68 66 134

T5 Davis Bryant (3) 64 74 138

T14 Jack Ainscough (4) 70 70 140

T29 Oscar Teiffel (5) 65 77 142

T99 A J Ott (2) 0 70 70

2 Arizona 278 275 553

T2 Brad Reeves (5) 65 69 134

T5 Briggs Duce (2) 70 68 138

T9 Trevor Werbylo (1) 72 67 139

T29 David Laskin (4) 71 71 142

T80 Drake Mendenhall (3) 77 75 152

3 Brigham Young 276 278 554

4 Peter Kuest (1) 67 68 135

T14 Rhett Rasmussen (2) 72 68 140

T14 Cole Ponich (5) 70 70 140

T24 Kelton Hirsch (4) 69 72 141

T47 Carson Lundell (3) 70 75 145

4 New Mexico 279 278 557

T14 Sam Choi (1) 69 71 140

T14 Galven Green (5) 74 66 140

T24 Ross Sinclair (2) 69 72 141

T24 Ignacio Arcaya (4) 72 69 141

T39 Albert Boneta (3) 69 75 144

5 St. Mary's (CA) 283 285 568

T14 Blake Hathcoat (1) 71 69 140

T14 Ethan Farnam (4) 68 72 140

T24 Evan Peterson (5) 69 72 141

T60 Ash Hakim (2) 75 72 147

T88 Mikey Slesinski (3) 76 78 154

T6 San Francisco 283 286 569

T14 Toby Briggs (3) 71 69 140

T29 Tim Widing (1) 71 71 142

T35 Matthew Anderson (4) 72 71 143

T39 Soren Lind (2) 69 75 144

T64 Christoffer Palsson (5) 72 76 148

T6 Coastal Carolina 289 280 569

1 Seth Taylor (4) 67 66 133

T35 Gavin Noble (5) 74 69 143

T47 States Fort (3) 72 73 145

T69 Zack Taylor (1) 77 72 149

T82 Brady Hinkle (2) 76 77 153
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Pos. Team/Player (seed) Rd 1 Rd 2 Total

8 Oregon State 280 291 571

T9 Sean Kato (4) 71 68 139

T14 Carson Barry (2) 69 71 140

T52 Kyosuke Hara (5) 72 74 146

T64 Shawn Lu (3) 70 78 148

T99 Spencer Tibbits (1) 70 0 70

T9 Fresno State 290 282 572

T9 Tommy Stephenson (3) 70 69 139

T29 Matthew Sutherland (1) 73 69 142

T39 Matthew Manganello (5) 73 71 144

T60 Michael Cliff (2) 74 73 147

T76 Kevin Huff (4) 76 75 151

T9 San Diego State 286 286 572

T9 Leo Oyo (4) 69 70 139

T39 Christian Banke (1) 72 72 144

T52 Puwit Anupansuebsai (2) 76 70 146

T60 Steve Sugimoto (5) 73 74 147

T64 Callum Bruce (3) 72 76 148

T11 Oregon 287 292 579

T9 Tom Gueant (2) 70 69 139

T47 Yin Ho Yue (3) 71 74 145

T52 Nate Stember (5) 74 72 146

T69 Kevin Geniza (1) 72 77 149

T76 Edwin Kuang (4) 74 77 151

T11 Santa Clara 288 291 579

T35 Matthew McCarty (2) 71 72 143

T39 Jack Avrit (1) 69 75 144

T39 Konrad Brauckmeyer (5) 72 72 144

T69 Zackary Kaneshiro (4) 76 73 149

T73 Berk Harvey (3) 76 74 150

T11 Utah 288 291 579

T24 Mitchell Schow (1) 70 71 141

T29 Blake Tomlinson (3) 70 72 142

T39 Tristan Mandur (2) 72 72 144

T82 Jesper von Reedtz (5) 76 77 153

T88 Jordan Costello (4) 78 76 154

14 UNCW 292 296 588

T35 A. Segundo Oliva Pinto (1) 70 73 143

T39 Christofer Rahm (2) 73 71 144

T82 Lansdon Robbins (4) 72 81 153

T82 Drew Hackett (5) 78 75 153

T88 Reese McFarlane (3) 77 77 154

15 Toledo 290 300 590

T52 Muhammad Afif Mohd Fath (3) 74 72 146

T52 David Amm (4) 69 77 146

T64 Nathan Thomson (1) 74 74 148

T73 Grant Godfrey (5) 73 77 150

T88 Rasmus Broholt Lind (2) 77 77 154

16 Pacific 301 304 605

T52 Austin Fox (1) 73 73 146

T64 Tyler Burnes (3) 74 74 148

T82 Casey Scott (2) 74 79 153

94 Beau Forest (4) 80 78 158

97 Maverick Pavletich (5) 87 80 167
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Individuals 
 

Pos. Player (Team) Rd 1 Rd 2 Total

T5 Zihao Jin (San Diego State) 69 69 138

T5 Chase Sienkiewicz (Arizona) 69 69 138

T14 Jackson Lake (Oregon State ) 68 72 140

T29 Akedanai Ponghathaikul (Colorado State ) 71 71 142

T47 Colton Tanner (Utah) 71 74 145

T47 Brock Stanger (Brigham Young) 72 73 145

T52 Sam Dickey (New Mexico) 70 76 146

T52 Dylan Vanderveer (St. Mary's (CA)) 75 71 146

T60 Jeff Inouye-Wong (St. Mary's (CA)) 73 74 147

T69 Lane Pulliam (Fresno State) 76 73 149

T73 Gian Luca Martinez (Oregon) 79 71 150

T76 Griffin Long (Pacific) 75 76 151

T76 Alex Conley (Santa Clara ) 73 78 151

T80 Tyler Gray (Coastal Carolina) 75 77 152

T82 Dylan Van Fossen (Toledo) 76 77 153

92 Ronnie Hun (St. Mary's (CA)) 73 82 155

93 Kent Kao (St. Mary's (CA)) 80 77 157

T95 Chrostopher Adnams (San Francisco) 77 82 159

T95 Austin Bonfiglio (UNCW) 83 76 159

98 Ethan Ashbrook (St. Mary's (CA)) 89 85 174
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Par 3 Scoring
B. Stanger BYU 2.60 -4 
S. Dickey New Mexico 2.70 -3 
T. Gueant Oregon 2.70 -3 
M. Schow Utah 2.80 -2 
B. Reeves Arizona 2.80 -2 
D. Bryant Colo St 2.80 -2 
Z. Jin SDSU 2.80 -2 
G. Green New Mexico 2.90 -1 
L. Oyo SDSU 2.90 -1 
M. Afif Mohd Fath Toledo 2.90 -1 
C. Sienkiewicz Arizona 3.00 E 
A. Boneta New Mexico 3.00 E 
C. Ponich BYU 3.00 E 
O. Teiffel Colo St 3.00 E 
A. Fox Pacific 3.00 E 
I. Arcaya New Mexico 3.00 E 
K. Brauckmeyer SantaClara 3.00 E 
P. Suyasri Colo St 3.00 E 
T. Werbylo Arizona 3.00 E 
S. Kato Oregon St. 3.00 E 
T. Burnes Pacific 3.00 E 
R. Sinclair New Mexico 3.00 E 

Par 4 Scoring
S. Taylor Coast Car 3.78 -4 
P. Suyasri Colo St 3.83 -3 
B. Reeves Arizona 3.83 -3 
B. Duce Arizona 3.89 -2 
T. Stephenson Fresno St. 3.89 -2 
E. Farnam SMC 3.89 -2 
S. Choi New Mexico 3.94 -1 
C. Sienkiewicz Arizona 3.94 -1 
D. Bryant Colo St 3.94 -1 
J. Ainscough Colo St 3.94 -1 
B. Hathcoat SMC 3.94 -1 
R. Rasmussen BYU 4.00 E 
Z. Jin SDSU 4.00 E 
Z. Taylor Coast Car 4.00 E 
O. Teiffel Colo St 4.00 E 
M. Anderson USF 4.00 E 
G. Noble Coast Car 4.06 +1 
A. Segundo Oliva Pi UNCW 4.06 +1 
M. Manganello Fresno St. 4.06 +1 
C. Ponich BYU 4.06 +1 
C. Rahm UNCW 4.06 +1 
M. Cliff Fresno St. 4.06 +1 

Par 5 Scoring
P. Kuest BYU 4.00 -8 
T. Werbylo Arizona 4.00 -8 
S. Taylor Coast Car 4.25 -6 
M. Schow Utah 4.25 -6 
J. Lake Oregon St. 4.25 -6 
B. Hathcoat SMC 4.38 -5 
M. Sutherland Fresno St. 4.38 -5 
L. Oyo SDSU 4.38 -5 
S. Kato Oregon St. 4.38 -5 
C. Barry Oregon St. 4.38 -5 
P. Suyasri Colo St 4.38 -5 
T. Briggs USF 4.38 -5 
B. Tomlinson Utah 4.38 -5 
J. Avrit SantaClara 4.50 -4 
S. Lind USF 4.50 -4 
T. Stephenson Fresno St. 4.50 -4 
S. Sugimoto SDSU 4.50 -4 
C. Banke SDSU 4.50 -4 
G. Green New Mexico 4.50 -4 
A. Hakim SMC 4.50 -4 
K. Hirsch BYU 4.50 -4 
A. Ponghathaikul Colo St 4.50 -4 

Eagles 
P. Kuest BYU 2
T. Werbylo Arizona 2
T. Stephenson Fresno St. 1
L. Oyo SDSU 1
A. Ponghathaikul Colo St 1
D. Bryant Colo St 1
K. Brauckmeyer SantaClara 1
E. Farnam SMC 1
B. Stanger BYU 1
S. Taylor Coast Car 1
A. Boneta New Mexico 1
J. Lake Oregon St. 1
M. Schow Utah 1
K. Geniza Oregon 1
Z. Kaneshiro SantaClara 1
B. Harvey SantaClara 1
S. Sugimoto SDSU 1
C. Banke SDSU 1
G. Green New Mexico 1
P. Suyasri Colo St 1
E. Peterson SMC 1
B. Reeves Arizona 1

Birdies 
S. Taylor Coast Car 12
O. Teiffel Colo St 11
T. Briggs USF 11
D. Laskin Arizona 10
B. Reeves Arizona 10
T. Gueant Oregon 10
M. Sutherland Fresno St. 10
I. Arcaya New Mexico 9
S. Lind USF 9
P. Kuest BYU 9
B. Tomlinson Utah 9
Z. Jin SDSU 9
S. Kato Oregon St. 9
L. Oyo SDSU 9
C. Barry Oregon St. 8
A. Fox Pacific 8
C. Banke SDSU 8
J. Ainscough Colo St 8
P. Suyasri Colo St 8
B. Duce Arizona 8
D. Bryant Colo St 8
C. Palsson USF 8

Pars 
M. McCarty SantaClara 29
T. Stephenson Fresno St. 28
C. Sienkiewicz Arizona 28
E. Farnam SMC 27
M. Anderson USF 27
C. Ponich BYU 27
N. Stember Oregon 26
C. Rahm UNCW 26
K. Hirsch BYU 26
G. Green New Mexico 25
L. Pulliam Fresno St. 25
T. Mandur Utah 25
P. Suyasri Colo St 25
M. Afif Mohd Fath Toledo 25
A. Conley SantaClara 25
R. Rasmussen BYU 25
B. Hathcoat SMC 25
K. Hara Oregon St. 25
B. Duce Arizona 24
R. Sinclair New Mexico 24
K. Geniza Oregon 24
J. Avrit SantaClara 24
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Average score per round
Round Course Average Score Complete Rounds

1 2019 Saint Mary's Invitational 72.66 99

2 2019 Saint Mary's Invitational 73.22 99

 

Total Average Scores
2019 Saint Mary's Invitational 72.94 198

 

Poppy Hills Golf Club: 2019 Saint Mary's Invitational
Round 2

hole par yards double
eagle eagle birdie par bogey double

bogey other 

1 5 527   1 33 55 5 3 2 

2 3 161     7 64 26 2   

3 4 421     8 59 25 7   

4 4 399     18 56 16 9   

5 4 385     21 51 18 8 1 

6 3 223     3 57 33 6   

7 4 444     10 68 17 1 3 

8 3 179     14 69 12 4   

9 5 515   3 31 52 11   2 

10 4 443     8 53 31 7   

11 3 202     14 49 33 2 1 

12 4 447     18 66 14 1   

13 5 629   2 18 59 17 2 1 

14 4 478     7 60 26 4 2 

15 3 185     15 56 28     

16 4 414     12 53 29 5   

17 4 415     13 63 22 1   

18 5 535   6 42 39 12     

Round 2

hole par yards average
relative to par 

6 3 223 +0.42 

10 4 443 +0.37 

14 4 478 +0.33 

3 4 421 +0.31 

16 4 414 +0.27 

11 3 202 +0.26 

2 3 161 +0.23 

7 4 444 +0.19 

4 4 399 +0.16 

5 4 385 +0.16 

15 3 185 +0.13 

17 4 415 +0.11 

8 3 179 +0.06 

13 5 629 +0.02 

12 4 447 -0.02 

1 5 527 -0.18 

9 5 515 -0.20 

18 5 535 -0.42 
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http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=18626&hole=1&topar=-2&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=18626&hole=1&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=18626&hole=2&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=18626&hole=3&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=18626&hole=4&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=18626&hole=5&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=18626&hole=6&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=18626&hole=7&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=18626&hole=8&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=18626&hole=9&topar=-2&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=18626&hole=9&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=18626&hole=10&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=18626&hole=11&topar=-1&course_id=1
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Round 1

hole par yards average
relative to par 

10 4 443 +0.53 

16 4 414 +0.30 

14 4 478 +0.26 

3 4 421 +0.25 

5 4 385 +0.24 

11 3 202 +0.24 

2 3 161 +0.20 

15 3 185 +0.16 

8 3 179 +0.15 

4 4 399 +0.14 

6 3 223 +0.13 

7 4 444 +0.13 

12 4 447 +0.13 

17 4 415 +0.05 

1 5 527 -0.13 

13 5 629 -0.27 

18 5 535 -0.39 

9 5 515 -0.47 

Round 2

hole par yards average
relative to par 

6 3 223 +0.42 

10 4 443 +0.37 

14 4 478 +0.33 

3 4 421 +0.31 

16 4 414 +0.27 

11 3 202 +0.26 

2 3 161 +0.23 

7 4 444 +0.19 

4 4 399 +0.16 

5 4 385 +0.16 

15 3 185 +0.13 

17 4 415 +0.11 

8 3 179 +0.06 

13 5 629 +0.02 

12 4 447 -0.02 

1 5 527 -0.18 

9 5 515 -0.20 

18 5 535 -0.42 
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All rounds

hole par yards double
eagle eagle birdie par bogey double

bogey other 

1 5 527   1 63 108 20 4 2 

2 3 161     20 119 55 4   

3 4 421     16 122 48 12   

4 4 399   1 27 122 37 11   

5 4 385     27 119 40 10 2 

6 3 223   1 15 120 52 10   

7 4 444     22 136 32 3 5 

8 3 179     22 141 27 8   

9 5 515   10 72 96 17 1 2 

10 4 443     11 107 61 18 1 

11 3 202   1 25 104 60 7 1 

12 4 447     36 123 31 8   

13 5 629   2 52 117 24 2 1 

14 4 478     18 116 53 9 2 

15 3 185     22 126 49 1   

16 4 414     19 113 56 10   

17 4 415     30 124 42 2   

18 5 535   9 85 83 20 1   
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